
Hobart (8-6, 1-2 Liberty) -vs- Union (N.Y.) (5-8, 1-2 Liberty)
01/16/10 at Schenectady, N.Y.; Viniar Center

 
 

 
 
Hobart 64

Union (N.Y.) 50

Date: 01/16/10
Time: 4 p.m.
Attendance: 236
Site: Schenectady, N.Y.; Viniar Center
Referees: Jim Bell, Kevin Garrity, Tom Reinisch
Notes: NEXT GAME: Vassar at Hobart, Jan. 22, 8 p.m.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hobart 39 25 64
Union (N.Y.) 19 31 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Stefan Thompson * 19 3-8 0-0 6-6 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 3 12
42 Adam Salzmann * 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3
35 Marc Bertucci * 26 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
22 Tim Llewellyn * 21 0-5 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 5 3 0 4 2
33 Mark Bruce * 21 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
04 Rezin Davis 21 5-8 4-7 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 15
32 Sean Peer 25 6-8 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 0 1 1 12
14 Sean McHugh 23 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 7
13 Michael Barlow 10 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 5
10 Greg Stern 12 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
24 Josh Kalenderian 3 0-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
02 Brian Burbank 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Tim Ivory 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ryan Young 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 8-23 10-12 17-21 38 16 13 12 3 12 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83 % 6-14   42.86 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 10-31   32.26 % 2-9   22.22 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 8-23   34.8 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Rusmir Dzanko * 30 6-9 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 1 13
42 Matt Covucci * 29 4-6 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 0 3 3 8
32 Joey Lokitis * 21 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 5 0 0 5
33 Drew Goldstein * 21 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 1 3 4 0 1 0
23 Joseph Mason * 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 1 0
44 Keven Donohue 19 2-7 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
22 Alex Haines 6 2-3 0-0 2-4 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Evan Croll 19 1-4 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 4 0 0 4
34 Matt Rogers 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Patrick Antoine 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
24 Cal Shorey 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Matt Petrone 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Brett Tessler 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-46 4-13 8-14 10-21 31 13 9 20 4 6 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-21   38.10 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 19-46   41.3 % 4-13   30.8 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hobart Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (N.Y.)
FOUL  by SALZMANN,ADAM 19:42

19:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DZANKO,RUSMIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOLDSTEIN,DREW

TURNOVER  by SALZMANN,ADAM 19:11
18:52 TURNOVER  by GOLDSTEIN,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by SALZMANN,ADAM 18:33 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by LLEWELLYN,TIM --

18:22 MISS 3PTR by LOKITIS,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by BERTUCCI,MARC --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,MARK(in the paint) 17:53 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by LLEWELLYN,TIM --

17:34 MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by LLEWELLYN,TIM --
MISS 3PTR by LLEWELLYN,TIM 17:06
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,STEFAN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,STEFAN 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LOKITIS,JOEY
17:02 TURNOVER  by LOKITIS,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,MARK 16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by PEER,SEAN 16:53
SUB IN by MCHUGH,SEAN 16:53
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 16:53
SUB OUT by SALZMANN,ADAM 16:53

16:48 TURNOVER  by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
STEAL  by LLEWELLYN,TIM 16:47
TURNOVER  by LLEWELLYN,TIM 16:34

16:33 STEAL  by MASON,JOSEPH
16:27 TURNOVER  by LOKITIS,JOEY

STEAL  by BRUCE,MARK 16:25
GOOD LAYUP by PEER,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:17 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by LLEWELLYN,TIM --

16:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by BRUCE,MARK 15:52

15:37 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COVUCCI,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOKITIS,JOEY

GOOD 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN 15:18 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by BRUCE,MARK --

14:53 MISS LAYUP by MASON,JOSEPH
BLOCK  by BERTUCCI,MARC 14:53

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,JOSEPH
14:49 MISS LAYUP by MASON,JOSEPH

-- REBOUND OFF by DZANKO,RUSMIR
14:43 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DZANKO,RUSMIR(in the paint)
14:26 FOUL  by GOLDSTEIN,DREW

SUB IN by STERN,GREG 14:26
SUB IN by DAVIS,REZIN 14:26
SUB OUT by LLEWELLYN,TIM 14:26
SUB OUT by BRUCE,MARK 14:26
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,REZIN 14:14 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by MCHUGH,SEAN --
FOUL  by STERN,GREG 13:59
SUB IN by SALZMANN,ADAM 13:59
SUB OUT by BERTUCCI,MARC 13:59

13:54 TURNOVER  by MASON,JOSEPH
STEAL  by SALZMANN,ADAM 13:53
MISS LAYUP by PEER,SEAN 13:28

13:28 BLOCK  by COVUCCI,MATT



REBOUND OFF by PEER,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by MCHUGH,SEAN 13:17

13:17 STEAL  by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
13:05 13-8 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DZANKO,RUSMIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOKITIS,JOEY
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,REZIN 12:30 16-8 V 8
ASSIST  by SALZMANN,ADAM --

12:11 16-11 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LOKITIS,JOEY
-- ASSIST  by GOLDSTEIN,DREW

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,REZIN 12:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DZANKO,RUSMIR

11:44 TURNOVER  by LOKITIS,JOEY
STEAL  by STERN,GREG 11:44
MISS 3PTR by SALZMANN,ADAM 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSEPH
FOUL  by SALZMANN,ADAM 11:25

11:25 MISS FT by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:25 MISS FT by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,STEFAN --
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,STEFAN --

11:24 TURNOVER  by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
SUB IN by THOMPSON,STEFAN 11:24
SUB IN by BERTUCCI,MARC 11:24
SUB OUT by STERN,GREG 11:24
SUB OUT by SALZMANN,ADAM 11:24

11:24 SUB IN by CROLL,EVAN
11:24 SUB OUT by LOKITIS,JOEY

GOOD LAYUP by MCHUGH,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:20 18-11 V 7
STEAL  by THOMPSON,STEFAN 11:20
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,STEFAN 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSEPH
10:53 TURNOVER  by DONOHUE,KEVEN

STEAL  by MCHUGH,SEAN 10:53
GOOD LAYUP by PEER,SEAN(in the paint) 10:50 20-11 V 9

10:47 SUB OUT by MASON,JOSEPH
10:47 SUB OUT by CROLL,EVAN
10:47 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
10:47 SUB OUT by DZANKO,RUSMIR
10:47 SUB OUT by COVUCCI,MATT
10:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:26 SUB IN by DONOHUE,KEVEN
10:26 SUB IN by DZANKO,RUSMIR
10:26 SUB IN by ROGERS,MATT
10:26 SUB IN by MASON,JOSEPH
10:26 SUB IN by CROLL,EVAN
09:59 MISS JUMPER by DZANKO,RUSMIR

REBOUND DEF by PEER,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by BERTUCCI,MARC 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by THOMPSON,STEFAN 09:18

09:06 MISS LAYUP by DZANKO,RUSMIR
REBOUND DEF by PEER,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,REZIN 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,JOSEPH
FOUL  by PEER,SEAN 08:35

08:35 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by CROLL,EVAN
08:35 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by CROLL,EVAN

SUB IN by BRUCE,MARK 08:35
SUB IN by BARLOW,MICHAEL 08:35
SUB OUT by DAVIS,REZIN 08:35
SUB OUT by PEER,SEAN 08:35



08:35 SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
08:35 SUB IN by COVUCCI,MATT
08:35 SUB OUT by DZANKO,RUSMIR
08:35 SUB OUT by MASON,JOSEPH
08:18 FOUL  by CROLL,EVAN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 08:18 21-13 V 8
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 08:18 22-13 V 9
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 08:18 23-13 V 10
SUB IN by LLEWELLYN,TIM 08:18
SUB OUT by MCHUGH,SEAN 08:18

08:07 TURNOVER  by CROLL,EVAN
STEAL  by THOMPSON,STEFAN 08:07
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,STEFAN 08:05

08:05 BLOCK  by COVUCCI,MATT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:44 FOUL  by COVUCCI,MATT
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,STEFAN 07:35 25-13 V 12

07:16 SUB IN by DZANKO,RUSMIR
07:16 SUB IN by LOKITIS,JOEY
07:16 SUB OUT by DONOHUE,KEVEN
07:16 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MATT
06:52 25-15 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by COVUCCI,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL  by LLEWELLYN,TIM 06:52
TURNOVER  by LLEWELLYN,TIM 06:52

06:20 TURNOVER  by LOKITIS,JOEY
STEAL  by LLEWELLYN,TIM 06:19
MISS JUMPER by BRUCE,MARK 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
06:06 FOUL  by CROLL,EVAN
06:06 TURNOVER  by CROLL,EVAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:06
SUB IN by PEER,SEAN 06:06
SUB OUT by BARLOW,MICHAEL 06:06
MISS 3PTR by LLEWELLYN,TIM 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CROLL,EVAN
05:29 MISS LAYUP by CROLL,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MARK --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,STEFAN(in the paint) 05:22 27-15 V 12

05:22 FOUL  by DZANKO,RUSMIR
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 05:22 28-15 V 13

05:04 28-17 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DZANKO,RUSMIR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,STEFAN 04:53

04:52 STEAL  by COVUCCI,MATT
04:47 MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,DREW

REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MARK --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,STEFAN 04:24

04:23 STEAL  by COVUCCI,MATT
04:11 TURNOVER  by DZANKO,RUSMIR

SUB IN by DAVIS,REZIN 04:11
SUB IN by MCHUGH,SEAN 04:11
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 04:11
SUB OUT by BRUCE,MARK 04:11
GOOD LAYUP by PEER,SEAN(in the paint) 03:48 30-17 V 13
ASSIST  by LLEWELLYN,TIM --

03:33 MISS JUMPER by CROLL,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,REZIN --

03:18 FOUL  by DZANKO,RUSMIR
GOOD FT by LLEWELLYN,TIM 03:18 31-17 V 14
GOOD FT by LLEWELLYN,TIM 03:18 32-17 V 15
SUB IN by STERN,GREG 03:18
SUB OUT by LLEWELLYN,TIM 03:18

03:18 SUB IN by DONOHUE,KEVEN



03:18 SUB OUT by CROLL,EVAN
03:04 32-19 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DONOHUE,KEVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COVUCCI,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by STERN,GREG 02:50 35-19 V 16

02:25 MISS 3PTR by LOKITIS,JOEY
-- REBOUND OFF by DZANKO,RUSMIR

02:12 MISS JUMPER by LOKITIS,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,REZIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:02
SUB IN by BARLOW,MICHAEL 02:02
SUB IN by BURBANK,BRIAN 02:02
SUB OUT by BERTUCCI,MARC 02:02
SUB OUT by PEER,SEAN 02:02
MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
01:36 TURNOVER  by GOLDSTEIN,DREW

MISS 3PTR by STERN,GREG 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by PEER,SEAN 01:11
SUB OUT by MCHUGH,SEAN 01:11

01:01 MISS JUMPER by DONOHUE,KEVEN
REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,MICHAEL --

00:49 FOUL  by COVUCCI,MATT
GOOD FT by DAVIS,REZIN 00:49 36-19 V 17
MISS FT by DAVIS,REZIN 00:49
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,REZIN --
SUB IN by BRUCE,MARK 00:49
SUB OUT by STERN,GREG 00:49

00:49 SUB IN by ROGERS,MATT
00:49 SUB OUT by LOKITIS,JOEY

MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,MICHAEL 00:33
REBOUND OFF by BURBANK,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BURBANK,BRIAN 00:30
REBOUND OFF by BRUCE,MARK --
GOOD 3PTR by BARLOW,MICHAEL 00:04 39-19 V 20
ASSIST  by DAVIS,REZIN --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by COVUCCI,MATT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hobart Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (N.Y.)
GOOD LAYUP by BERTUCCI,MARC(in the paint) 19:40 41-19 V 22
ASSIST  by BRUCE,MARK --

19:13 MISS 3PTR by LOKITIS,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by PEER,SEAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:03
SUB IN by PEER,SEAN 19:03
SUB OUT by SALZMANN,ADAM 19:03
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,STEFAN 18:44
REBOUND OFF by LLEWELLYN,TIM --
MISS LAYUP by LLEWELLYN,TIM 18:21
REBOUND OFF by BERTUCCI,MARC --
MISS LAYUP by BERTUCCI,MARC 18:16
REBOUND OFF by PEER,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PEER,SEAN(in the paint) 18:12 43-19 V 24

18:06 MISS LAYUP by LOKITIS,JOEY
-- REBOUND OFF by COVUCCI,MATT

17:55 43-21 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by COVUCCI,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOLDSTEIN,DREW

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,STEFAN 17:43



FOUL  by LLEWELLYN,TIM 17:36
17:36 43-22 V 21 GOOD FT by LOKITIS,JOEY
17:36 43-23 V 20 GOOD FT by LOKITIS,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by LLEWELLYN,TIM 17:21
REBOUND OFF by BERTUCCI,MARC --
MISS LAYUP by PEER,SEAN 17:10

17:10 BLOCK  by COVUCCI,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,DREW

16:44 43-25 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by DZANKO,RUSMIR(in the paint)
FOUL  by BRUCE,MARK 16:44

16:44 43-26 V 17 GOOD FT by DZANKO,RUSMIR
SUB IN by MCHUGH,SEAN 16:44
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 16:44

16:44 SUB IN by DONOHUE,KEVEN
16:44 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,DREW
16:25 MISS JUMPER by GOLDSTEIN,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by DZANKO,RUSMIR
16:13 TURNOVER  by LOKITIS,JOEY

STEAL  by LLEWELLYN,TIM 16:12
16:11 FOUL  by LOKITIS,JOEY

SUB IN by DAVIS,REZIN 16:11
SUB IN by BARLOW,MICHAEL 16:11
SUB OUT by BRUCE,MARK 16:11
SUB OUT by BERTUCCI,MARC 16:11

16:11 SUB IN by CROLL,EVAN
16:11 SUB OUT by LOKITIS,JOEY
15:55 FOUL  by COVUCCI,MATT

MISS LAYUP by LLEWELLYN,TIM 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CROLL,EVAN

15:14 MISS LAYUP by DZANKO,RUSMIR
BLOCK  by PEER,SEAN 15:14
REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,REZIN 15:00 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by MCHUGH,SEAN --

14:44 TURNOVER  by MASON,JOSEPH
SUB IN by BERTUCCI,MARC 14:44
SUB IN by STERN,GREG 14:44
SUB OUT by LLEWELLYN,TIM 14:44
SUB OUT by PEER,SEAN 14:44

14:44 SUB IN by SHOREY,CAL
14:44 SUB IN by PETRONE,MATT
14:44 SUB OUT by MASON,JOSEPH
14:44 SUB OUT by DZANKO,RUSMIR

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,REZIN 14:28 49-26 V 23
ASSIST  by BARLOW,MICHAEL --

14:09 49-28 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by SHOREY,CAL(in the paint)
FOUL  by BARLOW,MICHAEL 14:09

14:09 MISS FT by SHOREY,CAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCHUGH,SEAN 13:39

13:38 STEAL  by COVUCCI,MATT
13:30 49-31 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by DONOHUE,KEVEN

-- ASSIST  by CROLL,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by STERN,GREG 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by COVUCCI,MATT
FOUL  by BERTUCCI,MARC 13:15

13:12 TURNOVER  by SHOREY,CAL
SUB IN by THOMPSON,STEFAN 13:12
SUB OUT by DAVIS,REZIN 13:12

12:51 FOUL  by PETRONE,MATT
12:50 FOUL  by COVUCCI,MATT

SUB IN by PEER,SEAN 12:50



SUB OUT by BARLOW,MICHAEL 12:50
12:50 SUB IN by DZANKO,RUSMIR
12:50 SUB OUT by COVUCCI,MATT

TURNOVER  by BERTUCCI,MARC 12:48
12:36 TURNOVER  by DZANKO,RUSMIR

STEAL  by THOMPSON,STEFAN 12:35
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,STEFAN 12:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCHUGH,SEAN(in the paint) 12:18 51-31 V 20

12:00 MISS JUMPER by PETRONE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,STEFAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,SEAN 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CROLL,EVAN
11:36 51-33 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by CROLL,EVAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STERN,GREG 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DONOHUE,KEVEN

10:56 MISS 3PTR by DONOHUE,KEVEN
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,STEFAN --
MISS JUMPER by STERN,GREG 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DONOHUE,KEVEN
10:23 51-35 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by DZANKO,RUSMIR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:11
SUB IN by LLEWELLYN,TIM 10:11
SUB IN by BRUCE,MARK 10:11
SUB IN by BARLOW,MICHAEL 10:11
SUB IN by DAVIS,REZIN 10:11
SUB OUT by PEER,SEAN 10:11
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 10:11
SUB OUT by MCHUGH,SEAN 10:11
SUB OUT by STERN,GREG 10:11

10:11 SUB IN by ROGERS,MATT
10:11 SUB OUT by SHOREY,CAL

MISS 3PTR by BARLOW,MICHAEL 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CROLL,EVAN

FOUL  by BARLOW,MICHAEL 09:48
09:24 MISS LAYUP by DONOHUE,KEVEN

REBOUND DEF by BARLOW,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by BARLOW,MICHAEL 09:04
REBOUND OFF by LLEWELLYN,TIM --
MISS JUMPER by BRUCE,MARK 08:38
REBOUND OFF by BARLOW,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BARLOW,MICHAEL(in the paint) 08:36 53-35 V 18

07:58 TURNOVER  by CROLL,EVAN
STEAL  by LLEWELLYN,TIM 07:57
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,REZIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:54 55-35 V 20
ASSIST  by LLEWELLYN,TIM --

07:38 MISS 3PTR by DONOHUE,KEVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BURBANK,BRIAN 07:36
SUB IN by PEER,SEAN 07:36
SUB OUT by BARLOW,MICHAEL 07:36
SUB OUT by BERTUCCI,MARC 07:36

07:36 SUB IN by COVUCCI,MATT
07:36 SUB IN by MASON,JOSEPH
07:36 SUB OUT by PETRONE,MATT
07:36 SUB OUT by DONOHUE,KEVEN
07:33 TURNOVER  by CROLL,EVAN

STEAL  by PEER,SEAN 07:28
MISS JUMPER by BURBANK,BRIAN 07:23
REBOUND OFF by PEER,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PEER,SEAN(in the paint) 07:19 57-35 V 22

06:56 57-38 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,MATT



-- ASSIST  by DZANKO,RUSMIR
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,REZIN 06:41
REBOUND OFF by PEER,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by LLEWELLYN,TIM 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by DZANKO,RUSMIR
06:27 SUB IN by HAINES,ALEX
06:27 SUB OUT by DZANKO,RUSMIR
05:55 MISS 3PTR by CROLL,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by LLEWELLYN,TIM --
GOOD LAYUP by PEER,SEAN(in the paint) 05:39 59-38 V 21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PEER,SEAN 05:26

05:26 MISS FT by HAINES,ALEX
05:26 MISS FT by HAINES,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,MARK --
SUB IN by THOMPSON,STEFAN 05:26
SUB OUT by LLEWELLYN,TIM 05:26

05:26 SUB IN by ANTOINE,PATRICK
05:26 SUB OUT by CROLL,EVAN

FOUL  by BURBANK,BRIAN 05:13
TURNOVER  by BURBANK,BRIAN 05:13

04:36 MISS LAYUP by COVUCCI,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by COVUCCI,MATT

04:33 59-40 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by COVUCCI,MATT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,MARK 04:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCHUGH,SEAN 03:58
SUB OUT by BRUCE,MARK 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by TESSLER,BRETT
03:58 SUB IN by DONOHUE,KEVEN
03:58 SUB OUT by COVUCCI,MATT
03:58 SUB OUT by MASON,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,STEFAN 03:48 61-40 V 21
03:34 61-43 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by ANTOINE,PATRICK
03:06 FOUL  by TESSLER,BRETT

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 03:06 62-43 V 19
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 03:06 63-43 V 20
SUB IN by KALENDERIAN,JOSH 03:06
SUB OUT by PEER,SEAN 03:06

02:51 MISS JUMPER by DONOHUE,KEVEN
REBOUND DEF by BURBANK,BRIAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:44
MISS JUMPER by KALENDERIAN,JOSH 02:43

02:43 BLOCK  by ANTOINE,PATRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by TESSLER,BRETT

SUB IN by STERN,GREG 02:38
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,STEFAN 02:38

02:35 MISS LAYUP by TESSLER,BRETT
BLOCK  by DAVIS,REZIN 02:35
REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by KALENDERIAN,JOSH 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DONOHUE,KEVEN
02:00 TURNOVER  by TESSLER,BRETT

SUB IN by IVORY,TIM 02:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,RYAN 02:00
SUB OUT by BURBANK,BRIAN 02:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,REZIN 02:00
TURNOVER  by KALENDERIAN,JOSH 01:39
FOUL  by KALENDERIAN,JOSH 01:31

01:31 63-44 V 19 GOOD FT by DONOHUE,KEVEN
01:31 MISS FT by DONOHUE,KEVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HAINES,ALEX



01:27 63-46 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HAINES,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KALENDERIAN,JOSH 01:00
REBOUND OFF by KALENDERIAN,JOSH --

00:59 FOUL  by DONOHUE,KEVEN
MISS FT by KALENDERIAN,JOSH 00:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KALENDERIAN,JOSH 00:59 64-46 V 18

00:47 64-48 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by HAINES,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MATT

MISS LAYUP by KALENDERIAN,JOSH 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by DONOHUE,KEVEN

00:19 MISS LAYUP by TESSLER,BRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by HAINES,ALEX

00:16 MISS LAYUP by HAINES,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by HAINES,ALEX

FOUL  by STERN,GREG 00:15
00:15 64-49 V 15 GOOD FT by HAINES,ALEX
00:15 64-50 V 14 GOOD FT by HAINES,ALEX


